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DESCRIPTION

BASE BID

6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #1)
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #2)
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #3)
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #4)
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #5)
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #6)
6-INCH WATCH VALVE, AS PER PLAN

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL - BASE BID

ALTERNATE BIDS
6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #7) - ALTERNATE #1
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL

6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #8) - ALTERNATE #2
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL

6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #9) - ALTERNATE #3
ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL

6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #10) - ALTERNATE #
ALTERNATE BID #4 TOTAL

Bid Tabulation

City of Wapakoneta
Fire Hydrant Replacement
August 21, 2025

UNIT OF  APPROX. UNIT TOTAL
MEASURE  QTY. cosT cosT
EACH 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
EACH 1 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
EACH 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
EACH 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
EACH 1 $14,000.00  $14,000.00
EACH 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
EACH 1 $3,000.00
EACH 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
$8,500.00
EACH 1 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
$9,500.00
EACH 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
EACH 1 $12,000.00 _$12,000.00

Fenson Contracting, LLC
Fort Jennings, OH
UNIT TOTAL UNIT
cost cost cost
$8,650.00 $8,650.00| $9,166.00
$10,100.00 $10,100.00| $9,800.00
$7,300.00 $7,300.00| $9,166.00
$7,300.00 $7,300.00| $9,166.00
$10,100.00 $10,100.00| $9,393.50
$10,100.00 $10,100.00| $9,393.50
$825.00 $825.00| $2,800.00
$54,375.00
$11,250.00 $11,250.00| $8,875.00
$11,250.00
$8,650.00 $8,650.00| $9,875.00
$8,650.00
$7,300.00 $7,300.00| $8,963.00
$8,350.00 $11,263.00
0

J&J Schiaegel, Inc.
Urbana, OH
TOTAL

cosT

$9,166.00
$9,800.00
$9,166.00
$9,166.00
$9,393.50
$9,393.50

$8,875.00
$8,875.00

$9,875.00
$9,875.00

$8,963.00

$11,263.00

UNIT
cosT

$9,300.00
$9,300.00
$9,500.00
$9,500.00
$9,000.00
$9,600.00
$3,500.00

$8,410.00

$9,360.00

$9,410.00

$12,130.00

Rensi Dirt Works

WD Excavating

Defiance, OH Marysville, OH
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost cost cost
$9,300.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
$9,300.00  $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$9,500.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
$9,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
$9,000.00 $9,100.00 $9,100.00
$9,600.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$62,600.00

$8,410.00| $10,500.00 $10,500.00
$8,410.00 $10,500.00
$9,360.00| $8,000.00 $8,000.00
$9,360.00 $8,000.00
$9,410.00 | $12,000.00 $12,000.00
$12,130.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
$12,130.00 $10,500.00

Jand M Services of Miami Valley LLC Top Line Excavating Tom's Construction, Inc. Integrity Contractors| Rocky Edge Excavating
Mason, OH Wapakoneta, OH St. Henry, OH Houston, OH Findlay, OH

uNIT TOTAL uNIT TOTAL uNIT TOTAL uNIT TOTAL uNIT TOTAL
cost cosT cost cosT cost cosT cost cosT cost cosT
$9,250.00 $9,250.00  $10,430.00 $10430.00| $9,074.99 $9,074.99($13,738.11 $13,738.11|$18,373.00 $18,373.00
$9,250.00 $9,250.00  $10,430.00 $10,430.00|$18,983.93 $18,983.93|$13,738.11 $13,738.11| $25,054.00 $25,054.00
$9,250.00 $9,250.00| $7,930.00 $7,930.00| $9,188.62 $9,188.62($13,738.11 $13,738.11| $13,142.00 $13,142.00
$9,250.00 $9,250.00|$10,970.00 $10,970.00| $9,074.99 $9,074.99|$13,738.11 $13,738.11|$17,673.00 $17,673.00
$9,250.00 $9,250.00| $9,630.00 $9,630.00$21,225.65 $21,225.65|$13,738.11 $13,738.11($23,025.00 $23,025.00
$9,250.00 $9,250.00 $9,630.00 $9,630.00| $8,2997.50 $8,997.50($13,738.11 $13,738.11|$17,673.00 $17,673.00
$9,250.00 $9,250.00| $12,420.00 $12,420.00| $4,924.32 $4,924.32|  $750.00 $750.00| $1,875.00 $1,875.00
$64,750.00 $71,440.00 $81,470.00 $83,178.66 $116,815.00

$9,250.00 $9,250.00| $9,630.00 $9,630.00| $9,634.00 $9,634.00|$13,738.11 $13,738.11|$24,225.00 $24,225.00
$9,250.00 $9,630.00 4.00 $13,738.11 $24,225.00

$7,500.00 $7,500.00| $9,130.00 $9,130.00| $8,893.00 $8,893.00$13,738.11 $13,738.11| $19,079.00 $19,079.00
$7,500.00 $9,130.00 $8,893.00 $13,738.11 $19,079.00

$9,250.00 $7,930.00 $7,930.00| $9,208.00 $9,08.00$13,738.11 $13,738.11|$15,115.00 $15,115.00
$9,250.00 $9,630.00 $9,189.00 $13,738.11 $13,738.11|$19,575.00 $19,575.00
0 $13,738.11 $19,575.00
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