ChoiceOne Engineering	В		re Hydrant Re	Vapakoneta	Fens	son Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH		J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH		Rensi Dirt Works Defiance, OH		WD Excavating Marysville, OH	J and M Sen	vices of Miami Valley LLC Mason, OH		Top Line Excavating Wapakoneta, OH	Tom's	Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH	Inte	grity Contractors Houston, OH	Rocky E	Edge Excavating Findlay, OH
REF. ITEM		APPROX		TOTAL		TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
BASE BID								4	\$9,300.00		\$9.500.00		\$9,250.00									4
1 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #1) 2 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #2)	EACH EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00 \$10.100.00		\$9,166.00			\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00			\$10,430.00 \$10,430.00	\$10,430.00 \$10.430.00		\$9,074.99 \$ \$18.983.93 \$		\$13,738.11 \$1		\$18,373.00 \$25.054.00
3 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #2)	FACH	1	\$9,500.00		\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00			\$9,500.00		\$9,500.00		\$9,250.00		\$7,930.00	\$10,430.00		\$18,983.93 \$		\$13,738.11 \$2 \$13,738.11 \$1		\$13,142.00
4 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #4)	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00		\$9,166.00			\$9,000.00		\$9,250.00		\$10.970.00	\$10,970.00		\$9,188.82		\$13,738.11 \$1		\$13,142.00
5 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #5)	EACH	1	\$14.000.00	\$14.000.00	\$10,100.00	\$10.100.00	,	\$9,393.50		1 - 1 - 1 - 1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00		\$9,250.00		\$9,630.00		\$21,225.65		\$13,738.11 \$2		\$23.025.00
6 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #6)	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00			\$9,600.00		\$10.500.00	\$10.500.00		\$9,250.00		\$9,630.00	\$8,997.50	\$8,997.50		\$13,738.11 \$1		\$17,673.00
7 638 6-INCH WATCH VALVE, AS PER PLAN	FACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$2.800.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$12,420.00	\$12,420.00	\$4,924.32	\$4,924,32	\$750.00		\$1.875.00	\$1.875.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL - BASE BID		_	,-,	\$60,500.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$54,375.00	,-,	\$58,885.00	,.,	\$59,700.00	+=,=====	\$62,600.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$64,750.00	,,	\$71,440.00	, ,, <u> </u>	\$81,470.00		\$83,178.66		\$116,815.00
					1 '		•		-		-				1		·				· · · · ·	
ALTERNATE BIDS																						
8 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #7) - ALTERNATE #1	EACH	1	\$8,500.00		\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$8,875.00		\$8,410.00		\$10,500.00		\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,630.00	\$9,630.00	\$9,634.00	\$9,634.00	13,738.11	\$13,738.11 \$2	24,225.00	\$24,225.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL				\$8,500.00		\$11,250.00		\$8,875.00	-	\$8,410.00	-	\$10,500.00	_	\$9,250.00		\$9,630.00	_	\$9,634.00	_	\$13,738.11	_	\$24,225.00
9 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #8) - ALTERNATE #2	FACIL		\$9.500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8.650.00	\$8.650.00	\$9.875.00	\$9.875.00	\$9,360.00	¢0.360.00	\$8.000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.500.00	\$7.500.00	\$9.130.00	\$9.130.00	\$8.893.00	\$8.893.00	13.738.11	\$13.738.11 \$1	19.079.00	\$19.079.00
ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL	LACII		33,300.00	\$9,500.00	30,030.00	\$8,650.00	33,673.00	\$9,875.00	33,300.00	\$9,360.00	38,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	33,130.00	\$9,130.00	30,033.00	\$8,893.00	13,730.11	\$13,738.11	.3,073.00	\$19,079.00
				,	† ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	=	,,	-	4-,655-55	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_	,	-	
10 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #9) - ALTERNATE #3	EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,963.00	\$8,963.00	\$9,410.00	\$9,410.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$7,930.00	\$7,930.00	\$9,208.00	\$9,208.00	13,738.11	\$13,738.11 \$1	15,115.00	\$15,115.00
ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL				\$8,500.00		\$7,300.00		\$8,963.00		\$9,410.00		\$12,000.00		\$9,250.00		\$7,930.00		\$9,208.00	_	\$13,738.11		\$15,115.00
					1 .				-		=		_		·		-					
11 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN (FIRE HYDRANT #10) - ALTERNATE #	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00	\$11,263.00	\$11,263.00	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,630.00	\$9,630.00	\$9,189.00	\$9,189.00	13,738.11	\$13,738.11 \$1	19,575.00	\$19,575.00
ALTERNATE BID #4 TOTAL				\$12,000.00	1	\$8,350.00		\$11,263.00		\$12,130.00		\$10,500.00	l	\$9,250.00		\$9,630.00		\$9,189.00		\$13,738.11		\$19,575.00